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About us  

Dalhousie Planning and Analytics supports the university to better enable informed decision-making by providing effective planning and project management leadership and support, comprehensive data analysis, research and advice, and interpretation of key institutional data.

The Planning and Analytics team works collaboratively to support colleagues across Dalhousie through:

	Integrated university-wide planning processes
	Project management on pan-institutional projects with university-wide impact
	Guidance on project implementation, measurement and evaluation 


	Expertise around institutional analysis and advice
	Guided access to institutional and external data sources


Contact Us





	Beattie, Sonia (BEd, MEd.)

Vice-Provost, Planning and Analytics

902-221-5719

sbeattie@dal.ca


	Bliss, Brenda



Institutional Research Analyst

brenda.bliss@dal.ca
	Carter, Chris

Data Scientist

chris.carter@dal.ca


	Coffin, Ashley (MHE, P.Ag.)

Project Manager, BSc. Truro Cohort

902-890-0027

ashley.coffin@dal.ca


	Connell, Tom (MBA)

Senior Advisor, Analytics

tom.connell@dal.ca
	Dalton, Kellie

Institutional Research Analyst

kellie.dalton@dal.ca
	Elliott, Christian

Data Engineer

christian.elliott@dal.ca
	French-Munn, Leanne

Assistant Vice-Provost, Planning and Strategy

902-499-6624

leanne.french.munn@dal.ca
	Greenlaw, Amarea

Project Manager, Third Century Promise

amarea.greenlaw@dal.ca
	Kincade. Allison

Digital Strategy Project Manager

allison.kincade@dal.ca
	Lightfoot, Tyler

Institutional Analyst

tyler.lightfoot@dal.ca
	MacPhee, Brenda

Senior Insitutional Planner and Project Manager

902-233-2279

brenda.macphee@dal.ca
	Meisner, Martha



Senior Institutional Analyst

martha.meisner@dal.ca
	O'Neill, Michele

Budget Officer & Project Coordinator

902-240-7940

michele.oneill@dal.ca	 
	Rudolph, Katherine (BSA)

Executive Assistant and Planning Coordinator

902-223-8368

katherine.rudolph@dal.ca	 
	Thomas, Monique

Director, ANS Community Engagement (Interim)

902-499-4413

monique.thomas@dal.ca	 
	Wagstaff, Meghan



Senior Advisor and Manager Equity &

Inclusion Data

meghan.wagstaff@dal.ca	 
	Wilson, Stefanie



Project Manager

stefanie.wilson@dal.ca	 
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